## AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71 HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2023, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:

Invocation:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Roll Call:

Approval of Agenda:

Randy Agin with Uniti Fiber to Address the Board About New Fiber Optic Internet/Phone Service

Public Hearing: Ordinance No. 1 of 2023 Title: AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE SCHEDULE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

Public Comments of Agenda Items only:

Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members

Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- January 19, 2023

Approval of Financials: January 2023

- 1. Vote: Ordinance No. 1 of 2023 Title: AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE SCHEDULE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON
- 2. Vote to Adopt: 2023 State of Louisiana Village of Hosston Language Access Plan for Limited English Proficiency Persons
- 3. Vote to Adopt: LCDBG Communications Policy for Persons with Sensory Impairments
- 4. Discuss Bids on Surplus Items

**Public Comments:** 

Adjourn:

Mayor Kim Jaynes